J.P. Morgan Securities LLC   106,840   5.0%  20 3/14/2016
Natixis, New York Branch   103,904   4.9%  14 2/22/2016
RBC Capital Markets, LLC   92,410   4.4%  13 2/22/2016
Nomura Securities International, Inc.   86,831   4.1%  15 2/25/2016
Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Inc   85,260   4.0%  18 2/16/2016
KGS-Alpha Capital Markets, L.P   85,034   4.0%  20 2/22/2016
Suntrust Robinson Humphrey, Inc   4,222   0.2%  14 2/12/2016
Total Borrowings  $ 2,116,794   100.0%  20 4/25/2016

(1)  In January 2016, the Company purchased assets with a fair value of approximately $3.1 million which settle in February 2016 that are expected to be
funded by repurchase agreements.  These anticipated borrowings are not included in the table above.

RMBS Risk Measures
($ in thousands)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
As of January 29, 2016
Adjustable Rate RMBS  $ 2,948   3   10.04%  2.00%  $ 18  $ (17)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate RMBS   52,670   84   7.55%  2.00%   722   (914)
Total Fixed Rate RMBS   2,133,236   n/a   n/a   n/a   30,124   (39,373)
Total Pass-through RMBS   2,188,854   n/a   n/a   n/a   30,864   (40,304)
Interest-Only Securities   58,675   n/a   n/a   n/a   (11,374)   10,509
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   40,812   1   6.35%  n/a   286   (1,143)
Structured RMBS   99,487   n/a   n/a   n/a   (11,088)   9,366
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 2,288,341   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 19,776  $ (30,938)

Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance(2)   End Date   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 780,000  Mar-2019   $ (10,219)  $ 14,625
Treasury Futures Contracts - Short Positions   185,000  Mar-2026   (6,589)   8,447
Short TBA Position   125,000  Feb-2016   (1,404)   1,900
Grand Total   $ 1,564  $ (5,966)

(1)  Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are
calculated assuming constant LIBOR Option-Adjusted Spreads. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

(2)  Treasury futures contracts were valued at 129.58 at January 31, 2016.  The nominal value of the short position was $232.9 million.

Contact:

Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400